

Order below application vide Exh.146 in RCS No.438/2018

Perused contents of the application and say thereon. Heard to both sides. They submitted contents of the application and say thereon. The plaintiff sought to produce copies of documents i.e. revenue record. The defendants strongly objected the application.

2. The present suit is for partition and separate possession. The record reveals that the documents which are going to be produced are related to the facts asserted and denied by the parties. Considering the rival pleadings, the documents appeared to be relevant. Furthermore, proof of the documents is different from having its production. The parties will have an opportunity to adduce their independent evidence and also to cross examine. Hence, the production of documents is hereby allowed.

Date :24/07/2025

(R.V. Pande)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.